Q-30.6G

| FORM PTO-1610 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | AN P & C & C & C & C & C & C & C & C & C & | 09-03-1 | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
|---|--|--------------|-------------------------|---------------|--|--|
| \c | g 3 5 200 _{\$5} / | 101135 | 572 | | | |
| | S PEC | ORDATION FOR | | FT | | |
| | JRADEMASS | | | | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Submission Type Conveyance Type | | | | | | |
| | ,,, | — · | | | | |
| X New | | X Assig | iment Sec | curity Agree | ment | |
| Resubmission Document ID# | (Non-Recordation) | Licens | Cha | ange of Nam | ° 09355495 | |
| Correction of I | PTO Error | Merge | r 🗀 Oth | ner 🗆 | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | vernment | | |
| Corrective Do | | | (For Use ONLY by U.S | 3. Government | Agencies) | |
| Reel# | Frame # | | Departmental | File | Secret File | |
| Conveying Party | v(ies) | Mark if | additional names of cor | veying partie | s attached Execution Date | |
| | ans Jan Piete | r Sanderse | | | Month Day Year 08/26/99 | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Second Party | | | | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1) | | | | | Month Day Tear | |
| Name (inte i) | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | | | | |
| Name (line 1) WATERLANDSE BEHEERMAATSCHAPPIJ A. WITKAMP & If document to be recorded is an assignment and the | | | | | | |
| Name (line 2) ZC | States, an appointment | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) Mi | ddachtenstraa | it 7 | | | of a domestic representative is attached. | |
| | | | | | (Designation must be a separate document from | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | Assignment.) | |
| Address (line 3) | chtenvoorde City | Nether] | ands e/Country | NL-71 | | |
| Domestic Repre | sentative Name a | | Enter for the first Re | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | 9.75 (84-44) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | |
| | | FOR OFFICE U | SE ONLY | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

09/03/1999 DHGUYEN 00000104 021653 09355695 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Energy candy that this counselve has a following deposited with the United States Fig. 1. Service as test class made in an envelope of these set for Commissioner of Financial Trademarks, Washington D.C. 2020/100

Brigitte Snider, Sec'y

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (505) 286-3511 | | | | | |
| Name ROBERT W. BECKER | & ASSOCIATES | | | | |
| Address(line 1) 11896 N. Highway | 14 | | | | |
| Address(line 2) Suite B | | | | | |
| Address(line 3) Tijeras | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) New Mexico 87059 | | | | | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. | | | | | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu | mhar(a) | dditional numbers attached | | | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | | | | | |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | | | | | |
| 09/355.695 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor. | ent Application, enter the date the patent application | on was Month Day Year | | | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | | | | | |
| Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | | | | | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT | | | | | |
| has not been assigned. | FCIFCI | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the to | tal number of properties involved. # | 1 | | | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 40.00 | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account 🗴 | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) | | | | | |
| | Deposit Account Number: # | 02-1653 | | | |

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.
Robert W. Becker

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010203 FRAME: 0795

x

Yes

No [

30 August 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I, Frans Jan Pieter Sanderse, Westenengerdisk 22, NL-6732 G |
|---|
| Harakamp, Netherlands |
| have invented an improvement in |
| MULTI-PURPOSE WALL MOUNTING |
| for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States |
| [] is being made herewith; |
| [] was filed on 07/30/99 under Serial No 09/355 as infernations |
| Application Ser No |
| AND WHEREAS, WATERLANDSE BEHEERMAATSCHAPPIJ A. WITKAMP |
| ZONEN BV, Middachtenstraat 7, NL-7131 BA Lichtenvoorde, Netherlands |
| is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; |
| Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable |
| consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, hereby assign to the sai |
| WATERLANDSE BEHEERMAATSCHAPPIJ A. WITKAMP & ZONEN BY |
| its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention |
| for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations |
| divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request the |
| sald Letters Patent Issue accordingly. For said considerations, I. Frans Jan Piets |
| Sanderse |
| agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United State |
| for said invention and to assign the same to said <u>WATERLANDS</u> |
| BEHEERMAATSCHAPPIJ A. WITKAMP & ZONEN BY |
| or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that ma |
| be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon |
| In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 26th day of |
| August 19 99 |
| |
| |

Frans Jan Pieter Sanderse